Cost of implementing the OCHSMP      US$22,200 
3. Cost of Monitoring for Dredging/Clearing of silted streams/ blocked drains US$3,400.00 
4. Total Cost for implementation of the ESMP     US$37,300.00 

10% of total for Contingency       US$  3,730.00 
Grand Total         US$41,030.00 

(Forty-one Thousand, and thirty United States Dollars Only)  

ES11 stakeholder Consultation  

A meeting of community leaders from all the project communities selected for the 2019 dredging exercise was conducted 

at the Ibadan Business School on 8th May, 2019. Participants included representatives of the community Development

[...]

Cost of OCHSMP Mitigation implementation     US$22,200 
c. Cost of Monitoring for Dredging/Clearing of silted streams/ blocked drains US$3,400.00 
d. Total Cost for implementation of the ESMP     US$37,300.00 

10% of total for Contingency       US$  3,730.00 
Grand Total         US$41,030.00 
 (Forty-one Thousand, and thirty United States Dollars Only)  

CHAPTER FIVE: CONSULTATIONS AND STAKEHOLDER ENGAGEMENT 

5.1 Rationale for consultations 

Public consultation has proven to be vital in project conception and implementation. It allows people own the projects 

and enhances project survival and trust between government and beneficiary community.